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PItIZ8 OF CANADA 	JANUARY 195 

In January the oa-fishen of Canada landed 132 9058,000 The of flab valued 
at $3,226,000 0  these figures being 44  and 26% greater respectively than the 
91 9698,000 lb. worth $2,554,000 taken in January, 1954. 

ATLANTIC 

Landings on the Atlantic Coast in January - 33,042 9000 lb, of fish worth 
$1 1,882,000 exceeded the previous year's coaparabie totals of 31,163,000 The 
and $10740,000  by 6 and 8% respectively. 

Nswtoundle.nd fi.h.ren landed 14 9712 9000 lb • of fii valued at $254,000 
28 and 20% higher respectively than the 11 0463 9000 lb. worth $211,000 reported in 
January of last year. &bstantia1 incrsas.a were recorded in the herring and 
heddook fi.risa. 

The January landings in Nova Scotia were down to 15,3679000  The worth 
$1,341,000 from the cowparable 1954 figures of 17,881,000 lb. and $1056 9000. Of 
the wajor fisheries only haddock, lobster and plaice registered increases this 
year. 

In New Brunswick the catch of 2,729,000  lb • was valued at $259,000 and thu.. 
was 75% greater both in voluas and value than the 1 0 562,000 lb. worth $148000 
taken in January, 1954. The wajor pert of this big increase may be attributed to 
the smelt fishery, which was some 72% higher in value to the fi.heraau this year. 

PACInC 

During January the fi.bersan of British Colusbia landed 99,016 9000 lb. of 
fish valued at $1 0344 9000. Theae figures were 64 and 65% greater reapectiv.ly 
than the ooaparable figure. of 60,535,000  The and $814,000 for 1954. 

The main factor contributing to this rise was to be found in the herring 
fishery, wh.re lsn"ings of 96 9 367,000 The were reported as against 59,095,000  lb. 
in January, 19540 

LenA inga of swing eal*n and of shellfish were higher than a year a, but 
the catch of other species was approxisately the s. 

STOCKS  

At the end of January, 1955,  stocks of frozen fish in Canada asounted to 
46 9 289 9000 lb., of iich 44,061 9000 The were frozen fresh and 2,228 9000 The frozen 

oked. 

ZRTS 

Durtng January exports of fish and fish products aaou.nted to $10933690009 
and t. —^ 22% higher than the $8,472,000 reported in the &am month of 1954. 
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(,U ,N T IT Y 
	

V &LUH 
Spec tea 

and 
Sea Fishery 

CANADA - TOTAL 

Atlantic Total 

Cod 
Haddock 
Pollock 
Rake 
Coak 
Rosefish 
Cattish 
Mixed fish 
Halibut 
Plaice 
Other Flattish 
Herring 
Sardines 
Mackerel 
Capelin 
Alewive 
Salmon 

elt 
Swordfish 
Other Batusrial Fish 
lobster 
Clama and Quahaugs 
Oyster 
Scallop 
Squid 
Other Shellfish 
ipplecentary Laud jogs 
Livers, Cod 

Halibut 
Swordfish 
Other 

Irish Moss 
Other Seaweed 
Hair Seal ......... 00. 

Bait Worm ......... no. 

Pacific Total 

Salmon Total 
Sockey• 
Spring, Red 
Spring, White 
Steelheed 
Coho 
Pink 
Chuji 
Other 

Grey Cod 
Lingcod 
Black Cod (Sablefiab) 
Halibut 
Soles 
Other Flatfish 
Herring 
Other Estuarial Fish 
Crab 
Clams 
Oyster 
Other Shellfish 
iplementary_Landings.. 
Livers 
Viscera 
Other 

JANUARY 

1955 1954 

t'oOO $'ooO 

3,226 2,554 

1,882 1,740 

338 457 
260 182 

4 7 
4 4 
2 1 

16 40 
2 1 

14 20 
29 18 
41 29 
79 45 
10 3 

19; 13; 

1]. 5 
839 769 

7 8 
1 -- 

18 10 

1 -- 
U 8 

- 	 3 

-- 
8 4: 

	

1,344 
	

814 

	

7 
	

4 

	

5 
	3L 

2 

	

17 	18 

	

5 
	41 

	

U 
	

11 

	

1. 	1 

	

1,205 
	

739 

	

U 
	

4: 
10 

	

11, 	6 

	

41 
	

16 

	

10 
	

3 
12 

JANUARY 

1955 
	

1954 

	

'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 

	

132,058 
	

91,698 

	

33,042 
	

31,163 

	

10,926 
	

14,070 

	

7,510 
	

4,440 

	

446 
	

606 

	

306 
	

275 

	

115 	44 

	

770 
	1,837 

	

66 
	

19 

	

18 	4 

	

73 
	

82 

	

943 
	586 

	

583 	1,070 

	

7,287 	4,694 

	

387 	102 

	

1 
	

4 

	

1 
	

2 

	

1,379 
	

1,243 

	

:399 
	168 

	

1,642 
	1,718 

	

107 
	162 

	

13 
	

1 

	

37 
	

34 

	

33 
	2 

186 

	

13 
	

37 

	

644 
	324 

	

5,804 	1,798 

	

99,016 
	

60,535 

	

27 
	18 

	

18 
	

13 

	

9 
	

5 

	

340 
	

365 

	

47 
	

39 

	

153 
	159 

	

24 
	

47 

	

96,307 	59,095 

	

368 
	

169 

	

94 
	

29 

	

638 
	

221! 

	

839 	33? 

	

63 
	

27 
56 
56 



Table 1 (cont'd.) - landing. by Se. Fiehery and Specie. 	 Page 3 

QUANTITY VALUE 
Species -______ 

and J.URY 
Sea Fishery 

1955 1954 1955 1954 
 

1 000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. t'OoO $000 	$ 1 000 4 9 000 

N0UNDLAND Tttsl 	• 14,712 11,463 254 211 

3,461 3,390 84 76 
3,437 1,784 78 55 

- - 23 - - - - 
464 917 9 17 

Cod 	...................... 

Other (houndfieh 5 4 - - - - 

aaddock 	.................. 

Ue.libut 	................. 9 10 1 1 
Flounder and Greysole 435 618 12 15 

13 23 1 2 Tarbot 	................... 
Other Tlatfisb - - - - 

6,888 4,694 69 45 
Mac(erel - - - - 
Capelin 	.................  - - 

- - - - 
e1t 	.................., - - - - 

Other 	itueria.t Fish - - - - 
Lobst.r 	.................  - - - 
Clams 	.... .......... - - - - 
Scallops - - - - 
Squid 	................. - - - - 
Other 	e11fiah - - - 

SaJ_n 	................... 

pp1emsntary Landings - - - 

?o1loc 	.................. 

Rosetish 	................. 

NOVA SCOTIA tbtal 15,367 17,881 1,341 

7,403 10,624 251 378 
3,977 2,565 175 121 

Herring 	.................. 

Pollock 	................. 412 552 4 6 
Hake 	............. ...... 306 275 4 /4 

115 44 2 1 
306 920 7 23 

Catfish 66 19 2 1 

Cusk 	..................... 

Other Groundfieh 13 - - - - 

Rosef lab 	................. 

64 72 13 19 
9h3 586 29 18 Plaice 	................... 

Other 7latfieh 82 416 25 12 
Herring 	................. - - - - 
Serdines - - - - 

Cod 	...................... 

Haddock 	.................. 

Iaokerel 1 4 - - - - 
- - - - - - 

Saln 
	

.................. - - 
lt 	...,.., 48 87 9 15 

Halibut 	.................. 

Seordfish 	..o.... ..... - - - - 
Other 	stuartal F1 11 11 2 2 	I 
Lobster 	.................. 1,560 1,660 799 746 

J.levive 	.................. 

Clam. and Quahaug. 	. 28 26 2 1 
Oyster 	............. 3 1 - - - - 
Scallop 	.............. 29 19 14 5 
Squid 	.................. - - - - 
Other 	e11f ish - - - - 
$pp1eaeatary Landings 	.. .. I 	..  3  



J1JP.Wf 

1955 

'000 lb. 

2,729 

62 
96 
34 

53 
399 
387 

1 

1,154 
341 
82 
79 

8 
33 

1954 

1000 lb. 

1,562 

56 
91 
31 

5 

102 

2 

931 
133 

58 
136 

15 
2 

1 000 lb. I 0 000 lb. 

page 4 	 Table 1 (conol'd.) - Landings by Sea Fishery and Species 

.UANTI TY 
	

VALUE 
Species 

and 
Sea Fishery 

NEW BRUNSWICK Total 

Cod 
Haddock . 
Pollock 
Hake 
Cusk 
Roaefish 
Catfish 
Halibut 
Plaice 
Other FlatfiB1 	.......... 

Herring 
Sardines 
Mackerel 
Alesive 
Salmon 
Shalt 
Other Estuarial Fish 
Lobster 
Clams and Quahauga 
Oyster 
Scallop 
Other Shellfish 
9.pplentary Landings 

P. ;h. I. Total 

Cod 
Haddock 
Hake 
Plaice 
Other Flatfish 
Herring 
Mackerel 
Alewive 
Salmon 
Shalt 
Other X.tuarial Fish 
Lobster 
Clams and Quahaugs 
Oyster 
Scallop 
Other Shellfish 

pplementary Landings 

UEEZC Total 

Cod 
Haddock 
Hake 
Rosetish 
Halibut 
Plaice 
Other Flatfiah 
Herring 
Sardines 
Mackerel 
Salmon 
Shalt 
Other Estuaria.l Fish .... 
Lobster 
Clams 
Scallop 
Squid 
Other Shellfish 
Supplementary Landings 

Ji1NURY 

1955 1954 

$'OOO $000 

259 148 

3 3 
7 6 

-- 1 

3 -- 
10 
10 

- 

3 

169 98 
7 2 

40 23, 

..!  

27 10 

16 	5 
2 	1 

1, 	-- 

8 	4; 

15 

- 

- 

- 	 S 

1 	15 

229 
	

133 

8 

172 
	

101 
47 
	

24 

10 

5 
	

124 

124 

1'OOO 
	

1 1000 



J4.NUARY 

SC1ES UANTIT1 VALUi 

1955 1954 1955 1954 

'000 	lb. '000 	lb. i'OOO 1 000 

1,526 1,056 189 152 Total 

1,094 717 142 115 Whitefish 
287 197 37 27 

...... 

Trout 
60 58 4 2 lncozinu 
85 84 6 8 Other 

I 	QUANTITY 	I 	VALUE 

1 000 lb. 	'000 lb. I 4'OUO 	VOOO 

Table 2 - Lanflriga by Inland Fishery and Spec tea 	 Page 5 

I.VJRTLI V&ST T.1ITLES 

ONTARIO 

Published with the co-operation of the Fish and Wildlife Division of the Department of Le.xds and Forests of Ontario. 

I)zCBER 

SPCI!S UANT1TY V.LUi 4 UAIT1TY V A L U E 

1954 1953 1954 1953 1954 - 1953 1954 1953 

'000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. .'000 i'000 '000 	lb. '000 	lb. 1 1 000 	$'OOO 

3,131 3,035 466 437 . Total 34,1. 17 32,699 5,306 	6,014 

323 448 119 148 'l.ojtsfiah 4,14 46 6,793 1,503 	2,095 
12 10 1 1 111ibee 671 711 92 	124 

400 423 34 37 Lake Uerring 1,352 1,111 125 i 	 325 
214 208 46 40 Pickerel (1. Pike) 	. 3,693 3,423 816 	824 
784 668 122 87 6,181 7,626 902 	916 

9 20 1 3 Sauger 	.............. 159 167 100 	18 
584 
14 

573 
13 

65 
5 

57 
5 lake Trout 

5,352 
1,219 

2,942 
1,455 

/.67 	285 
375 	540 

46 31 5 3 Pike (Jackfiah) 776 724 77 	78 
2 1 1 1 

Blue Pickerel 	....... 

Sturgeon 136 1.18 132 	126 
72 48 1 1 

Perch 	............... 

1,240 1,353 31 	52 
8 4 2 1 i..utfjst 239 414 42 	97 

311 333 39 33 

&ckers 	............. 

WhIte Bass 5,049 1,696 361 	212 
352 255 25 20 Other 	............... 3,904 -- 	4,166 283 	-- 	322 

ItNITOBA 

Published with the co-operation of the Gems and Fisheries Branch, Department of Mines and Natural Resources, Manitoba. 

AMJARY 

QUANTITY ViLUE SPICLhS QUANTiTY V A L U E 

1955 1954 1955 1954  

'000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. 1 000 V000 1 000 	lb. '000 	lb. 4 1 000 	$000 

41509 3,191 413 345 Total 

533 58 63 14, ,'hit ef ieh 
1,122 927 184 179 

...... 

PicKerel (Y. Pike) 
112 110 13 14 Perch 
362 711 65 88 Sauger 
937 638 49 33 Hke tjacktish) 

1.4.43 747 39 17 ether 



Page 6 	 Table 3 - Output of Main Products and Iy-producte of Sea Fiaheries 

(I1.L thousands of pounds. unless otherwise specified) 

Product and Species 
JANtMRY 

Product end Spec lea 
JZ4UARY 

1955 1954  1955 1954 

.TLANTIC JTL1}.TI( 

YRLS1 & 	round or dressed: Fl CkLED & VDEGAR-CURhD: 

842 1,054 6,165 6,321 
1  7 2,526 1,661. 

396 460 mackerel, 	split 	............... . - - 
16 10 ' 	, 	fillets 	............ - - 
50 129 alewive, 	split 	............... 

.. 

- 
167 212 - - 

81 50 

herring, 	split 	................ 

34 69 
- 1 

, 	fillets 	.............. 

20 2 

... ... 

frozen 	.................. - - - CANI2 	(48 lb. case): 

cod, 	fresh 	..................... ... 

68 71. 

frozen 	.................... ... 

haddock, 	fresh 	................. ... 

frozen 	................ ... 

pollock. 	fresh 	................. ... 

b35 7 - 2,631 

frozen 	................ .. 

- - - - 

hake, 	fresh 	.................... ... 

	

",frozen 	................... ... 

1 3 

, 	fillets 	.............. .... 

- - 

cuek, 	fresh 	.................... ... 

- - 1 

turbot, 	split 	................. .... 

mackerel 	..................... - - 

halibut, fresh and frozen 	...... ... 

herring, 	fresh 	................. .. 

sardines, 	fresh 	............... 

.... 

- - - 

	

frozen 	................ ... 

	

mackerel, fresh 	................ ... 

N 	 frozen 	............... ... 

1 2 

cod and related species 	....... .... 

surdinea 	(20 lb. ca,e) 	....... 2,150 
salmon, fresh and frozen 	...... 

....- 

- - 
1 1 

bt,rring 	....................... .... 

" 	, kippered snach.s 	...... .... 

salmon 	........................ .... 

alewive, fresh 	................. ... 

smelt, fresh and frozen 1,379 1,243 1FIi 

...... 

..... 

swordfish, fresh and frozen - - 
251 118 1,532 1,708 lobster, 	in shell 	............. 

4 4 
FRkL & FZJ, fillets: 

.... 

91 	,met 	................. 
clams & quatniugs, in shell 	... 3 8 

ehad, fresh and frozen 	......... ... 

,meat 4 5 

toncod, fresh and frozen 	.......... 

1,115 1,224 1.2 1 
1,408 2,153 

oyster, 	In 	shell 	.............. 
38 34 

cod, 	fresh 	..................... 

613 489 
frozen 	.................... 

708 832 lobster, canned 	(48 lb. cc.)  
22 10 

scallop, 	meut 	................. 

Clems & quahiiuS, canned 
9 3 (30 lb. ca.) 	. - 665 

24 21 
- - 1 

haddock, 	fresh 	.................. 
frozen 	................ 

hake, fresh 	..................... 

21 9 hY-FkOWCTS: 

pollock, 	fresh 	.................. 
N 	frozen 	................. 

0 ,frozen 	................. - 1 

frozen 	.................... 

4 6 a.1eal (tone); 1 
193 291 989-i'  978 

7 1 rosefish 	..................... - 91 
13 6 257 118 

2 4 

cod and related species 	........... 

cuek, fresh 	....................... 

190 137 

herring 	........................... 

b.Dil (gala.); 

..... 

rosefish, fresh 	................... 

N 	, frozen 	.... 361 243 10,179 10,462 

frozen 	.................. 
catfish, fresh 	.................... 

208 863 

,frozen 	................... 

FRE&L & FR0Z1, blocks: 30,600 14,000 

cod 	........................... 
rosefieb 	.......................... 

- 9,972 

halibut, fresh and frozen 	......... 

781 562 

herring 	....................... 
seal 	........................... 

plaice & flounders, fresh 	........ 

1,073 3 c.Otber; 
- - herring scales 	................ 16 - 
1 1.9 lobster tomalley (8 lb. ce.)  
- - " 	paste 	(18 lb. cs.) 	... - - 

cod 	.............................. 

pollock 	......................... 
rosefish 	........................ 

cod skins 	.................... 34 15 

haddock 	........................ 

Catfish 	......................... 

dressed and fillets: N 	rue 	....................., - - 
" 	glue 	(gal.) 	............. 1,138 2,618 

212, 455 
126 39 

32 
12 

blasters 	............. . - 
herring, kippered 	.............. 61. 

- - u J Including rot lab asal 

cod, 	fillets 	.................... 

	

haddock, dressed 	............... 

	

fillets 	...............49 

	

boneless 	............. 	.. 

wET-SALT: 

... 

323 307 
1 

cod 	............................ 

pollock 	....................... 84 104 
haddock 	........................ 2 

42 45 hake 	........................... 
cusk 	........................... 16 4 



Table 3 (cnc1'd.) -Output of Main Products and iy-Producte of Sea Fisheries 	Papa 7 

JNUARY 
	

JANUARY 
Product and Species 	I 	 I 	Product and SpecIes 

1955 	I 	1954 
	

1955 1 	1954 

PACIFIC 

FRWf & FROLEN, round or dressed: 

cods, frozen 
halibut, frozen 
salmon, frozen 
eol€B, frozen 
herring, freab 

FRO.N, fillets: 

code 
halibut 
salaon 
soles 

C/NNi) (48 lb. case): 

herring 
salmon 
tuna 

Pc IF1 C 

U.LLFIt: 

31 20 oyster, shucked (gal.) 

- - clams, canned 	(48 lb. ca.) 
1. 3 crabs, 	" 
34 - oyster, 	" 

bY-PI0LJJCTS: 

37 3 a.ikul (tons); 
80 33 herring, body 
51 22 
14 9 b.011 	(gal.) 

herring, body 

- 	218 	H 	bait 
- 	- 	Herring, dry-salted 

5,208 

	

11,037 
	

4,977 

49 

	

9,382 I 	5,271 

	

848,074 	182,150 

	

1,546 	1,144 
398 	262 

Table 4 - Sto.e of Salted and Pickled jish - a.tlantjc Coast!' 

Product and Species January 31, 	1954 JANUARY 31, 	1955 uecember 31, 	1954 

'000 	lb. '000 	lb. '000 	lb. 
WET-CLThD (pickled or kench-cured): 

19,971 23,848 
2,019 2,683 

cod . .......................................................16,867 

241 362 
pollock 	.................................................... 2,733 
hake 	....................................................... 459 
other 	...................................................... 54 15 55 

DR11D-S.LThI): 

. cod . ...................................................... 	35,543 32,774 38,722 
pollock 	.................................................... 931 785 567 
bake 	...................................................... 298 77 94 
other 	...................................................... 40 32 19 

BONhL.SS S.LThb (fillets, etc.): 

283 490 . 
118 123 

cod 	........................................................ 407 

bbls. bbls. bbls. 

other 	...................................................... .173 

PIC1.1D: 
5,425 7,453 

mackerel 	.................................................. 	

. 
4,951 	, 5,181 7,888 

herring 	....................................................8,449 	J 

17,838 19,5% sJ.ewie 	.....................................................12,922 

boxeB 

.. 

boxes boxes 

BI.OAThRS 	..................................................... 292,915 75,564 108,162 

J Newfoundland stocks are included even though they are reported on the 20th of the month. 
Includes Newfoundland stocks of incompletely cured, washed and pressed, aaltbulk fish. 

/ Includes both heavy and Black salted, all cures. 
J kxcluding Newfoundland 



Page 8 	Table 5 - Cold Storage Stocks of Fresh and 	ked Frozen Fish 

Species and product 
FEiUt.RY 1, 	1955 January 1, 	1955 

Revised 
February 1, 	1954 

Fiziel PREL3J1L.}Y 

'000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. 1000 	lb. 

TOTAL • 46,289 53,312 43,588 

Frozen fresh sea V 18h, total . 1+0,264 16,441 39,03 

Cod, Atlantic 	. dressed 126 216 113 
fillets 3,841 5,695 2,739 
blocks 1,564 
breuded, uncooked 70 
breaded, cooked 63 

Cod 	Pacific 	............ dressed 71+1 910 394 
fillets 225 223 231 
stesk8 - - 1 

Haddock 	................. dressed 222 656 129 
fillets 2,983 6,055 1,396 
blocke 2,011 
breaded, uncooked 113 
breaded, cooked 33 .. 

Catfish 	................. dressea 
fillets 37 

Rosetish (Ocean Perch) 	.. fillets 660 1,015 726 
Other Groundtish 	........ blocks (X) 

breaded, uncooked - 
breaded, cooLed 13 

Salibut, Atlantic 	....... dressed 161 218 122 
fillets 62 58 10 

Halibut, Pacific 	........ dressed 7,777 9,067 
fillets 920 1,047 1,086 
steaks 1.2 32 37 

Soles 	......... .......... dressed 20 62 85 
fillets 1.70 614 1,691. 

Other Flatfish 	.......... dressed 3 2 110 
fillets 80 57 641 

Capelin 	................. round 176 ' 
Herring, AtlantiC 	....... round 1,296 2,098  4,298 
Herring, Pacific 	........ round 1,575 351 2,701 
Mackerel 	................ round or dressed 1,754 2,053 713 

fillets 26 42 1 
Shad 	.................... round or dressed 33 '34 105 
Smelt 	................... dressed 163 157 486 

fillets 3 2 4 
80 107 122 Salmon, Atlantic 	............................... .. 

7,482 9,662 9,932 
Chum 	.................. dressed 3,127 3,881 3,685 

fillets 379 473 51.5 
steaks 71 69 3 

Coho 	.................. dressed 2,653 3,578 3,231 
fillets 149 224 553 
steaks 50 1.9 34 

Pink 	.................. dressed 102 130 330 
fillets - 2 - 

Sockeye 	............... dressed (X) (X) 1 
fillets - - - 

Spring, Red 	........... dressed 31.8 1+71. 334 
fillets 2 2 - 

Spring, White 	......... 

Salmon, 	Pacific, 	total 	......................... . 

dressed .......... 1.6? óli. 753 
fillets - - - 

Spring, Pink 	.......... dressed 2 42 287 
fillets - 

Steelhead 	............. dreseed 51 61 93 
Unclassified 	.......... all forae 	........ 81 63 83 

28 
29 
40 
83 

Clams 	.......................................... ... 
Lobster 	........................................ ... 

229 

3yster 	......................................... ... 
Scallop 	........................................ ... 

4,001 
Shrimp 	......................................... .. 
Squid 	.......................................... 

102 4,235 3,478 Other Shellfish 	................................ 
Other Sea Fish 	.......... all forms 925 1,673 1,278 



Table 5 (cont'd.) - Cold Storage Stocks of Frees and Ssoked Frozen Fish 	Page 9 

Species and Product 
FEBMJY l 	195 3umary 1, 	1955 

aevised 
Y'ruary 1, 	1954 

Final 1flEL1M1NRY 

1 000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. 1000 	lb. 

Frozen fresh inland fish, total 3,797 4,286 2,919 

Bass 	 .............round or dressed 43 91 182 
fillets 2) 47 - 

Cieco (lAke Rsrring) 	.... 	round or dressed 	.. 163 40 38 

Lake Trout 	..............round or dressed 121 125 41 
fillets 37 41 1 

Perch 	...................round or dressed 	• 63 109 57 
fillets 104 137 68 

Pickerel, Slu• 	.......... 	round or dressed 7 6 
fillets 13 32 28 

Pickerel (Yellow Pike) 	.. 	round or dressed 246 1E2 94 
fillets 593 721 812 

Pike (Jackfieh) 	......... 	round or dressed 75 113 39 
fillets 106 77 41. 

Sauger 	.................. 	round or dressed 124 245 70 

fillets 56 83 33 

sacker (md. Mullet) 	... 	round or dressed 22 9 22 
fillets 16 12 8 

Tullibse 	................round or dressed 	.. 479 484 379 

itsfish 	...............round or dressed 695 838 3$6 
fillets 120 128 62 

other inlsz4 fish 	.......all forms 693 766 550 

2,228 2.585 

Cod, Atlantic 	...........fillets 	........... 1,189 1,397 583 

Cod, Pacific 	...... ...... dressed 26 38 20 

Seked fish, total 	....................... 

fillets 141 167 66 

1addook 	.........,,.,,... 	dressed 259 166 86 
fillets 79 79 27 

8alaon 	.................. 	fillets 	........,,, 13 28 171 

Beu Eerring 	............. 	dressed (kippers) 274 427 562 

Ooldeye 	................. 	dressed 	....... 141 118 3 

Other sa%oked fish 	....... 	all form 106 165 56 



Page 10 	 ZZEKKKAL TRAV9 

Tabi. 6 - IX1TS of Pi*.ry Products 

l.ven aonths to end of Novenber 

%U4TITY 	 I 	 VAIflI 
IX) AND C0UN'1T 07 ORIGIN 	

1954 	1 	1953 	 1954 
	

1953 
- 1 000 lb. - 

TOTAL 	................•e 	. ........... . 	9,653,239 	7,789,537 

• 13,747 8,737 1,734,750 1,000,184 

Cod and related species 	.................. 403 303 53,395 32,750 
333 303 42,53.4 32,244 U.S.A. 	................................. 

Ealibqt 	..... 1,299 

. 
772 249,323 166,544 

1,231 769 237,052 166,00'7 U.S.A. 	........ ..•. ..................... 

Alaska 	...............................• 
1,258 371 331,887 126,776 

757 

. 

40 150,9021 9.395 
U.S.A. 	.................................  501 332 180,985 117,381 

Selma 	.........•., 	....................... 

10,787 

. 
7,29]. 1,100,145j b741l4 

U.S.A.......... 7,051 5,387 

3,008 - 

375,607 393,824 
Other 	... ,, ................................. 

RZD 7I 	...... •.e. ...................... 3,134 453,761 	409,382 

37 17 6.277 2.887 
29 1.1 4,1.17 818 U.S.A. 	..... .• 	...... 

Codetc.,wt-saltsd 	..................... 

Herring, pickled 	.............. 2,379 2,261 277,194 24,814 
N.tMrlsMu 	.................... 965 952 141,393 138,834 
Noriay 	................................. 821 917 70,452 73,881 

Other 	..................................... 718 730 170,290 157,681 
U.S.A...... .......... 83 

. 

159 	- 18,697 28,762 

CANAM 7I 	.......... . ......... ........... •, .. 2,410,332  1,748,499 

Aacboytee, sardinis 	....................... 1,76L_ 1,818 1,017,990 1,046,542 
1,243 

. 
1,241 779,452 	764,613 

Portugal 	............................... 209 237 113,606 	133,495 

	

Noruay 	............................... 

	

Pilcha.rd. 	................. 	 .. 287 24 41,832 	 3,374 - 
U.S.A. 	................................. - 24 - 	- 	3,8] - 

Othsr 	.................. .. .. 1,350.510 	698,583 

I1 73I 	.................................  .. 2,064,129 	2,253,013 

551 489 217,407 	189,381 
2l7,283 	18ff282 550 4'f 

Lobster., fresh 	............................ 

.. .. 385,796 	391,525 

U.S.A. ................................... 

U.S.A. 	................................ • .• .. 385,796 	1 	391,525 
Oysters, fresh 	............................. 

Other, 	frsh 	.............................. .. .. 21,242 	22,897 
Caad 	............ ...... .. .. 1,439,684 	1,649,210 

11ISCILL48 	..........,,••.•••••,,,.,•,,• ., .. 2,990,267 	2,378,459 

Meal 	...................................... 1 1,389 88 	81,371 
hale and spem oil 	........ 314 733 42,907 	104,313 

U.S.A. . 	................................. 153 165 ,6 21,451 	1839 
Dii, concentrated and for fortifying 	...... 

U.S.A. 	................. 
.. .•. 284,314 	277,028 
.. .• 139,310 	158,985 

Dthsr oil. 	........ ........................ .. .. 1,437,839 	678,563 
)thsr product 	............................ .. .. 1,225,119 	1,237,184 

U.S.A..........................,....... .. .. 1,090,086 	1,099,437 



Table 7 - Exports of Fishery Products 

Jartuary 

Product and Country of Destination 

)TAL EARIRTS 

FRESH & FROZEN, whole or dressed, total .... 

Sea fish, total 

Cod, Atle.ntiC 
fresh, dreseed 
rrozen, dressed 

Cods, Pacific; 
fresh, dressed 
frozen, dreasen 

Haddock and other oundfish: 
fresh, dressed 
frozen, dressed 

Halibut; 
fresh, dressed 
frozen, dressed 

Herring, sea 
Mackerel 
Salmon, Atlantic; 

fresh, shole or dressed 
frozen, whole or dressed 

Salmon, Pecific: 
fresh, whole or dressed 
frozen • whole or dressed 

Smelt 
Other sea fish 

Freshwater fish, total 

Eel 
Lake Herring 
Perch 
Pickerel 
Pike 	.................. 

Hanger 
Sturgeon 
Trout 
Tullibe. 
Whitefish 
Other freshwater fish 

FRESH & FROZEN, fillets and blocks, total 

8ee fish, total ............................ 

Cod, Atlantic; 
fillets 
blocks 

Haddock; 
fillets 
blocks 

Catfish, fillets 
Hake, pollock, cuak, fillets 
Roesfieb (Ocean Perch), fillets 
Other groundrieb blocks 
Flatfish, fillets 
Other sea fish fillets 

Freshwater fillets, total 

Pickerel 
Pike 
Whitefish 
Other freshwater fillets 

U Ab TI T '1 

1955 	 1954 
'000 lb. 	1 000 1 

8 ,149 

3,255 

314 
3 

24 

200 
3 

5 
413 
313 
327 

4 
a 

56 
1,026 

512 
4? 

4,894 

11 
59 

204 
1,370 

431 
383 

16 
190 

30 
1,817 

383 

6,991 

6,244 

2.241 
818 

1,331 
527 
24 
76 

464 

655 
108 

74? 

375 
219 

50 
103 

8,369 

3,798 

508 
106 

48 
6 

277 
14 

10 
920 
21.8 
79 

6 
5 

73 
758 
680 
60 

4,571 

1 
123 
201 

1,395 
624 
355 

8 
123 
17 

1,294 
430 

6,842 

6,142 

2,522 

1,203 

29 
59 

1,153 

1,047 
129 

700 

330 
179 
21 

170 
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VALUE 

1955 1954 
'000 •'OOO 

10,336 8,472 

1,772 1,738 

631 743 

32 51 
- - 22 

-- 2 
3 3. 

18 24 
-- 3 

3 5 
113 217 

14 11 
30 10 

1 2 
3 2 

5 9 
290 234 
114 136 

5 4 

1,141 995 

2 -- 
7 20 

35 31 
314 341 
49 68 
86 76 
20 11 
57 40 
4 3 

523 355 
44 50 

1,648 1,594 

1,330 1,339 

433 490 
174 

265 265 
105 

5 8 
12 11 
91 226 

208 300  
37 39 

316 255 

192 147 
72 51 
17 4 
35 53 
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anuar 

Product and Country of Destination 
QUANTITY VLUE 

1955 1954 1955 1954 
'000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. 1000 ..'000 

429 1,455 73 160 0KED FIi, 	total 	.......................... 

Mddoek, 	dressed 	............................ 13 15 4 5 
U .S.A ...... .............................. 15 4 5 

301 1,277 39 115 
110 605 10 51. 
46 561 5 48 

115 86 21 13 

.....13 

110 128 28 32 

Herring, 	sea 	................................ ... 

Dominican Republic 	........................ .... 

U .Sa. 	................................... 107 127 27 32 

Haiti 	..................................... .... 

u .s.A..................................... ... 

Haddock, pollock, hake filletB 	............ 1 28 - - 6 

Cod 	fillets 	................................. ... 

4 

.... 

7 2 2 

S,12D 11, total 	.... . ........... .... ..... 10,582 11,887 1,540 1,790 

7,147 

. 

9,641 1,064 1,462 

Dther smoked nab 	........................... ... 

cod, 	salted and dried 	....................... 

242 278 30 33 
ajsaice 	.................................. 1,683 195 272 30 

269 236 45 35 

Barbados 	.................................. . 

Leeward Windward Islands 	............... 75 271 10 36 
Trinidad 	.................................. 

140 1,419 22 236 
817 950 121, 1.46 
- - 1,6 - - 5 

Brazil 	.................................... ... 

Cuba 	...................................... ... 

888 1,261 11,0 180 
Portugal 	................................. - - - - 

2,493 1,174 326 165 Puerto Rico 	............................... 

U.S.A. 	................................... 

.... 

225 186 1,4 35 

Dominican Republic 	........................ ... 

italy 	..................................... ... 

717 422 202 109 
U.S.A. 	................................... 626 

.. 

376 177 96 
od, 	salted, boneless 	....................... 

522 

. 

197 100 24 od, 	et-selted 	............................. 
522 197 100 24 

lake, haddock, pollock, cuak, salted and 
dried 665 1,227 96 173 

93 - 13 - 
Cuba 	..................................... - - - - 
British ciiana 	............................ . 

40]. 996 60 140 
68 

.. 

114 10 16 
U.S.A . 	................................... 2 22 - - 3 

Dominican Republic 	........................ 
Puerto Rico 	............................... 

Lake, haddock, poilock • cuak • salted 
boneless 16 27 3 4 

U.S.A . 	................................... 14 26 2 4 

erring, dry-salted 	........... • ..... 1,514 370 75 18 
1 3 - - - - thor salted fish 	........................... . 

2,721 2,099 295 206 ICKLED ?1, total 	......................... 

.l.wive 	.................................. 406 624 29 39 

1,562 967 149 95 erring 1 	sea 	................................ 
139 92 10 6 

ackerel 	..............................,..., 598 423 80 54 

Jsmaico 	................................... . 

356 282 42 35 Jamaica 	................................... 
U.S.A. 	................................... 199 109 33 15 

thor pickled rich 	......................... 

. 

155 83 37 18 
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anuary 

Product and Country of Ueettnation 
QUANTITY VLUh 

1955 1954 1955 1954 
'000 	lb. '000 	lb. '0OO 1 000 

CANNED fiSH, total 	................ . ........ 5,302 3,897 1,637 1,021 

152 61 25 11 
20 - 2 Jamaica 	................................... 

U.S.A. 	................................... 84 35 17 7 . 

1,058  181 202 36 
287 41 62 9 
68 7 13 1 

Herring, eec 	................................ 

British ciiana 	............................ 

51 46 10 9 

Union of South 	frica 	..................... 

Trinidad 	........ 155 - 29 
Jamaica 	................................... 

Belgian Congo 	............................. - - - - 

4,079 3,654 1,406 973 
258 9 129 5 United )ingdom 	............................ 

45 - 18 - - 

New Zealand 	.............................. 663 39 273 8 
7,111 532 198 141 

Auetralia 	................................. 

Italy 	.................................... 436 343 105 79 
164 298 J,.4 70 

Belgium 	................................... 

55 1,760 16 492 

Sardinac 	.................................... 

Netherlands 	............................... 

U.S.A..................................... 

Oth.r canned fish 	........................... 13 1 4 1 

3,270 2,531 1,762 1,187 

Salmon 	...................................... 

Clams, in shell and shucked 161 117 17 12 
150 79 8 6 

Shucked 	.................................. 11 38 9 6 

2,978 2,338 1,612 1,136 

1.I.LFISH , total 	............................ 

U.S.A. 	................................... 2,978 2,338 1,612 1,136 

In shell 	................................... 

Other shelif jab, fresh, frozen or dried 	.... 80 70 34 23 

Lobster, fresh or frozen 	.................... 

46 6 95 16 
- - - 

Belgium 	.................................. - 2 - 5 

Lobster, canned 	............................. 

U.S.A..................................... 1, - 11 

UnitedKingdom 	............................ 

Other shellfish, canned 	.................... 5 

. 

. 

- 4 - - 

MISCLLA1US, total 	....................... .. .. 1,611 776 

11,078  5,954 821 415 
Herring and other sea fish 	............. 10,598 5,740 794 405 

Meal, total 	................................. 

480 211, 27 10 

Oils, total 	................. 	in gallons 5)9,002 344,117 398 257 
Pharmaceutical 	......................... 2,754 9 4 - - 
Cod liver, 	crude 	.................... . .... .8,514 4,500 9 5 

189,011, 94,624 132 63 

Whale (Inc). guano) 	....................... 

290,466 231,255 223 1.77 Herring, industrial 	....................... 
- - Seal 	.........  ............................. 

27,305 13,333 30 12 

Cod liver, sun rotted 	.................... 

Whale 	..................................... 
949 396 - - - - 

Sssaaede 37 20 

Other 01). 	................................. 

Bobbles 	...................... 2,412 1,310 116 69 
Seal 	akin 	............................no 1,157 622 4 2 
(tber produote 	.............................. ' 00 235 13 
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Date 
Fishery 
Products 
WholesaiF 

Meat 
Fresh 
Wholeaale 

Fowl 
Dressed 
Wholesale 

Salaries 
industrial 
Composite 

Consumer Price index 

Canada U.i. U.K. 

1935-1939 1935-1939 1935 -1939 1949 • 100 1949 • 100 1947-1949 Jan.15 1952 
.100 .100 0100 .100 .100 

260.7 337.7 199.3 106.0 102.9 102.8 86.0 
263.3 423.1 262.0 125.6 113.7 111.0 94.0 
279.8 343.6 194.5 140.3 116.5 113.5 192.6 
259.0 292.5 220.1 151.5 115.5 114.4 IC)5.8 
260.4 283.9 164.7 151.3 116.2 114.8 107.7 

1950 Average 	.................. .. 

1951 Average 	.................. .. 

1953 Average 	.................... 
1954 Average 	................... 
1953 December 	................. ..256.6 269.7 216.9 154.9 115.8 114.9 105.6 

1952 Average 	.................... 

1954 January 	... . .............. 261.1 287.6 210.8 145.3 115.7 115.2 105.8 
February 	................. 260.6 285.0 192.8 146.2 115.7 115.0 105.6 

260.4 283.1 192.8 147.6  115.5 114.8 106.6 
263.6 286.1 168.7 145.7 115.6 114.6 107.0 

March 	.................... . 

256.6 297.9 162.7 146.8 115.5 115.0 106.7 
April 	.................... . 

May 	....................... 
248.9 313.8 162.7 148.9 116.1 115.1 107.3 Jun 	..................... . 

July 	..................... . 250.4 

.. 

304.4 150.6 153.9 116.2 115.2 109.1 
250.9 

.. 

282.8 138.6 155.4 117.0 115.0 108.4 
September. .............. 265.6 278.8 138.6 155.5 116.8 114.7 108.2 
October 	.................266.6 261.1 144.6 157.1 116.8 144.5 108 .7 

August 	................... . 

November 	............... 270.4 261.1 165.7 157.2 116.8 114.6 109.2 
December 	.. ..... 269.4 

. 

265.1 147.6  156.3 116.6 114.3 109.8 

l'able 9 - Prices Received by Fishermen 

Week ending January 15th. 

Species and Port 1955 1954 Species and Port 1955 1954 

per lb • ig per lb • 9 per lb • w per lb. 
Cod, market: Swordfish: 
Halifax, N.H., offshore 31 3 Louiebourg, N.H., offshore - - 
Lockeport, N.S., offshore - Halifax, N.H., offshore - - 
Louinbourg, N.H., offshore 3k 31 North Sydney, N.H., offshore - - 
Souri., P.1.1. 	................ - - Lobster, market: 
Carazet, N.H., ungraded - - 45 
Paepebiac, 	ue., ungraded - - .S - 
St. John's, Nf Id., ungraded 21 

.. 

21 Grand Manen, N.H 	............. - - 
Haddock, large: 

Yarmouth, N.H 	.................50 

Richibucto, N.B - 
Halifax, N.H., offshore 5 

Petit de Grat, N.............- 

- - 
Louiebourg, N.S., offshore 4 5 

Souris, 	P.1.1. 	......... ........ 

House Harbour, lag. Is.,  

. 

St. John's, Nfld., ungraded 3 3 Curling, Nfld. 	................ - - 
Rosefjab (Ocean Perch): Scallop: 
Halifax, N.H., offshore 21. 21 Digby, N.H ................... - 28 
Louisbourg, N.H., offshore - 2-2k Halifax, N.H . 	................. - 

.. 

- 
Ramea, Nfld., ungraded 2 2 Oyster: 

Flounders: SUDliflerside, P.1.1 . 	............ - - 
Halifax, N.H., offshore 3 3 Shippegan, N.b. 	............... - 

. 

- 
Loulabourg, N.H. 	.............. 3 3 

. 

Souris, 	P.1.1 . 	................ - - 

. 

Caraquet, N.H. 	................ - 

.. 

Salmon, Sockeye: 
Rams., Nfld., ungraded 21 2 2/3 Vancouver, B.C., for canning - - 

Herring: 

.. 

.. 

Salmon, Coho: 
Yarmouth, N.H. 	................ - - Prince Rupert, B.C., canning - - 
Black's Harbour, N.H. 	......... - - Salmon, Pink; 
Richibucto, N.H............... 

.. 

.. 
- - Prince Rupert, B.C., canning - - 

Sardine.: Salmon, Chum: 
21 - Prince Rupert, B.C., canning - - 

Mackerel: 

.. 

Halibut, medium dressed: 
Black's Harbour, N.E........... 

- - - 
C 	 .H -  - Soles: 
Halifax, N.H...................
heticamp, N.................

House Harbour, Wag. Is., ue. - - 

Prince Rupert, B.0 	............- 

Prince Rupert, B.0............ 3-4 
elt: Lingood: 

10 5 Vancouver, B.0 .............. - 10 Summereide, P.1.1..............
Chathea, N.H................... 15-16 

3.-4 



Tnble 10 - Thnlesnle Pri nos at Zanunry 16, 1955 	 Paca 15 

Product unit Halifax Montreal Toronto Winr.ipeg Vancouver 

8 
ATL,T1C 

lb .222 .275 .294 - - 
Cod fillets, frozan, cello 5'A .221 .257 .246 .277 - 

- .326 .339 .347 - 
Halibut, fresh or frozen 1  10-40 lb . 	...... ./.00 - - - 

.31.5 .378 .392 - - 

.208 .255 .251 .253 - 
Mackerel, frozen, round 	.................. .138 .152 .182 - .230 

" - .319 .275  .433 - 

ATLI4T1C Ct.NlU.D 
Lobster, Fancy Grade 	................. Ca. 484s 35.9c 33.91, 35.20 37.36 
Sardines, not smoked, in vegetable oil 	" 100-3k8 8.70 8.5/, 8.58 8.99 - 

PACIFIC 

Cod fillets, fresh, unwrapped 	............. 

LL1ibut, frozen, 10-40 lb., headless and 

Cod fillets, smoked 	........................ 

lb. - .36/, .338 .310 .21.5 

Haddock fillets, fresh, unwrapped 	......... 

Silverbright, frozen, headlesS & dressed 	. - .355 .308 .310 .239 

Herring, kippered, domestic 	................ 

Coho, frozen, headless and dressed " - .525 .682 .470 .382 

Smelts, frozen, No. 1 	..................... 

" - - - - .145 

PACIFIC CANNJO  
Sockeye, 	Grade A 	..................... ce 484 19.11 18.18 17.76 18.19 17,17 

dressed 	.......................... 

Pink, Grade 11.71. 11.17 11.10 11.21 10.20 

Lingcod, fresh 	............................ 

INLAND 
Whitefish, 	fresh 	........................ lb 

.. 

- 
- 

- •334 
.25(. 

- 
.190 

- 
- Whitefish, frozen 	......................... 

Lake Trout, 	fresh 	.. ............. ... ...... - - - - - 
Lake Trout, fro zen 

. 
- .453 .388 .397 - 

Table 11 - Retat] i'rices at January 1. 1955 

Product unit Halifax Montreal Toronto Vancouver 

8 8 
T1.kNTIC 

lb .322 .388 	.1.58 	- 
Cod fillets, frozen, packaged 	.......... 

" - - 	.310 	- 
" .378 .450 	.52/. 	.532 

- .1,90 	.531 	.528 

Haddock fillets, fresh 	....................... " .450 .528 	.588 	- 
" .288 .318 	.375 	.350 
" - .333 	.314 	- 
" - .1.80 	.490 	- 

Cod fillets, fresh, unwrapped 	......................... 

Salmon steuk, fresh or frozen 	............... 
ft - .720 	- 	 - 

Cod fillets, 	smoked 	................................... 

Finnan Haddie 	........................................... 

	

elts, frozen, No. 	1 	................................. 

ATLANTIC CD 

Herring, kippered 	..................................... 

Mackerel, 	frozen 	...................................... 

Lobster, Fancy Grade 	............. Os 48.4. .825 .8/.7 	.808 	.926 
100-3s .094 .089 	.088 	.099 Sardines, not smoked, 	in oil 	..................... . 

PACIFiC 
lb 
" - 

.696 	.775 	- 
- 	- .608 

Silv.rbright steak, fresh or frozen " - 
- 	.505 	- 
- 	- 	 .318 

Coho steak, fresh or frozen 	......................  ... . . 

" .643 .6Q3 	- 	- 

Spring steak, fresh or frozen 	........................ .. 

- .647 	.6/; 4 	.1.50 

Lingood, 	fresh 	• ..................................... . . 

Halibut 	steak, 	fresh 	................................ . . 

Halibut steak, 	frozen 	............................... 

PiCIFIC CANNED  
Sockeye, Grade A 	................ . .............. 	tin 

...... 

8 oz. .458  .423 .1,02 	.396 

f 	Fancy Grade 	................. . ............ 	" ft .26'? .253 	.218 	.239 

INLAI.) 
Whitefish, 	trt.. 	............. lb. - - 	.556 	- 

" - - 	- 	 - Whitefish, frozen 	............ . ................ ....... 
ft - - 	.780 	- Lake Trout, fresh 	................................... 

Yellow Pickerel, 	fresh 	............................... _________  



LA PECHE AU CANADA - JANVIER 1955 

CANADA 

En janvier, lea pcheurs du Canada ont débarqué 132,058,000 livres de poisson d'une 
valeur de $3,226,000; ces chiffres surpassent respectivement de 44 at de 26 p.  100 lea chiff tee 
correspondants de janvier l'an dernier, 91,698,000 livrea at $2,554,000. 

LYMIIIALOW 

Sur la cOte de 1'Atlantique en janvier, lee chtffres des débarquements et de leur 
valeur, - 33,042,000 livres et $1,882,000, - surpassent respectivement de 6 et de 8 p. 100 ceux 
de Pan dernier, - 31,163,000 livres et $1,740,000. 

Lea pcheura de Terre-Neuve ont débarque 14,712,000 livres de poisson d'une valaur de 
$254,000, - augmentations respectives de 28 at de 20 P.  100 sur lee 11,463,000 livrea d'une valeur 
de $211,000 déclarées an janvier Pan dernier. Dee avances sensibles des prises de hareng et 
d'aiglef in ont été enregistree. 

En Nouvelle-Ecosse, lea débarquements de janvier sont tombés a 15,367,000 livres d'une 
valeur de $1,341,000 contre 17,881,000 livrea at $1,356,000 un an plua tOt. Des principales p-
ches, eeu]es lee prises d'aiglefin, de homard at de carrelet ont enregietré des avances cette 
année. 

Au Nouveau-Brunswick, La prise de 2,729,000 livres a été évaluée & $259,000, augmenta-
tion de 75 p. 100 et de la prise et de la valeur sur lea 1,562,000 livres d'une valeur de $148,000 
prises an janvier 1954. La plus grande partie de cette forte augmentation eat attribuable aux 
prises d'éperlan, lesquelles ant rapporté 72 p.  100 de plus aux pecheurs durant l'année. 

PACIFIQUE 

En janvier, lee p8cheurs de la Colombie-Britannique ont débarqué 99,016,000 livres de 
poisson d'une valeur de $1,344,000. Ces chiffres représentent des augmentatious reapectives de 
64 at de 65 p.  100 sur lea chiffres correspondants de l'an dernier, 60,535,000 livres at $814,000. 

La principal facteur contribuant a cette avance devait $tre La prise de hareng; 
96,367,000 livres ont été déclarées contre 59,095,000 an janvier 1954. 

Lea débarquements de aein de printemps at de crustacés oat surpassé ceux d'un an 
plus tôt, mais la prise de toutes lea autres espèces eat demeurée A peu prés La méme. 

ST0XS 

A La fin de janvier 1955, lea stocks de poisson congelé au Canada se chtffraient par 
46,289,000 livres dont 44,061,000 livrea de poisson frais at 2,228,000 livres de poisson fOmé. 

EXPORTATIONS 

En janvier, lea exportations de poisson at produita oat atteint une valeur de $10,336,-
000, surpassant ainsi de 22 p.  100 celles du méme moLe de l'an deruier, $8,472,000. 
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